o~ wDbd =

5.1

6.1

10.
11.

11.2
12.

12.1
13.

14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5

77 30

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 24, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brad Ingles

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE
DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

Conditional Use #05-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Loewen
Variation Order #06-24 - SD#4175-23-8927 - Edward & Katarina Garrecht

HEARINGS - 7:00 PM

Financial Plan Public Hearing

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS

By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial Plan - 2nd Reading
By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial - 3rd Reading
Road Closing By-law #2024-04

NEW BUSINESS
Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-10, 12-13

2024 Convocation Attendance

Bipole Community Development Initiative - Final Reporting and Correspondence

La Coulee Crown Lands Application - Status Update
TC Energy - Funding Application Approved for First Responder Equipment

STE. ANNE



15.6
15.7
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
17.

17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
175
17.6
17.7
17.8
17.9
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.13
17.14
18.

18.1
18.2
18.3
19.

Intermunicipal Clean-up - Road 48E/Fireguard 13

Municipal Accessibility Policy - Customer Service and Employment Standards

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Subdivision #4175-24-8939 - Bluestem Development

Development Agreement - Conditional Use Order #09-23 & Variation Order #13-23
RM of Tache- Subdivision #4194-24-8963

RM of Hanover - By-law 2573-24 ZBL Amendment

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Manitoba Emergency Measures Organization - Quarterly Newsletter
Richer Community Club & Richer Recreation Committee - Meeting Minutes
Manitoba Municipal Administrators

Steinbach Online - Town of Ste. Anne Annexation Plans

Earth Day Canada

Province of Manitoba - News Release - 2025 Tax Credit for Homeowners
Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation - Indigenous Advisory Board 2024
Hudson Bay Route Association - AGM

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District - Minutes

Musee Dawson Trail Museum - Spring Tea

ClimateWest - Newsletter

Ici-Radio-Canada - AMBM's New Members (en francais)

IN CAMERA
Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Legal Matters
ADJOURNMENT



