

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

April 24, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brad Ingles
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11.1	Conditional Use #05-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Loewen
11.2	Variation Order #06-24 - SD#4175-23-8927 - Edward & Katarina Garrecht
12.	HEARINGS - 7:00 PM
12.1	Financial Plan Public Hearing
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
14.	BY-LAWS
14.1	By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial Plan - 2nd Reading
14.2	By-law #2024-08 - 2024 Tax Levy By-law & Financial - 3rd Reading
14.3	Road Closing By-law #2024-04
15.	NEW BUSINESS
15.1	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-10, 12-13
15.2	2024 Convocation Attendance
15.3	Bipole Community Development Initiative - Final Reporting and Correspondence
15.4	La Coulee Crown Lands Application - Status Update
15.5	TC Energy - Funding Application Approved for First Responder Equipment

15.6	Intermunicipal Clean-up - Road 48E/Fireguard 13
15.7	Municipal Accessibility Policy - Customer Service and Employment Standards
16.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
16.1	Subdivision #4175-24-8939 - Bluestem Development
16.2	Development Agreement - Conditional Use Order #09-23 & Variation Order #13-23
16.3	RM of Tache- Subdivision #4194-24-8963
16.4	RM of Hanover - By-law 2573-24 ZBL Amendment
17.	CONSENT AGENDA
17.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
17.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
17.3	Manitoba Emergency Measures Organization - Quarterly Newsletter
17.4	Richer Community Club & Richer Recreation Committee - Meeting Minutes
17.5	Manitoba Municipal Administrators
17.6	Steinbach Online - Town of Ste. Anne Annexation Plans
17.7	Earth Day Canada
17.8	Province of Manitoba - News Release - 2025 Tax Credit for Homeowners
17.9	Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation - Indigenous Advisory Board 2024
17.10	Hudson Bay Route Association - AGM
17.11	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District - Minutes
17.12	Musee Dawson Trail Museum - Spring Tea
17.13	ClimateWest - Newsletter
17.14	Ici-Radio-Canada - AMBM's New Members (en francais)
18.	IN CAMERA
18.1	Personnel Matters
18.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
18.3	Legal Matters
19.	ADJOURNMENT